502061243 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Kyle l	Liu	06/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rochester General Hospital Research Institute	
Street Address:	1425 Portland Avenue	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13488293
PCT Number:	US1204077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4048792160

 Phone:
 404-879-2157

Email: candace@pabstpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RGH 100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candace C. Andrews

Total Attachments: 3

source=RGH_100_Executed_Assignment_Liu#page1.tif source=RGH_100_Executed_Assignment_Liu#page2.tif source=RGH_100_Executed_Assignment_Liu#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028960 FRAME: 0553

OP \$80.00 13488293

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kyle Liu of 403 Salem Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850, for good and valuable consideration from Rochester General Hospital Research Institute, a corporation of the state of New York, having its principal place of business at 1425 Portland Avenue, Rochester, New York 14621 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Composition and Methods Relating to S100 A12" described in U.S. Application No. 13/488,293 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2012, and International Application No. PCT/US2012/040777 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 4, 2012, by Michael Pichichero and Keyi Liu, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/493,436 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2011, (2) U.S. Application No. 13/488,293 filed June 4, 2012, International Application No. PCT/US2012/040777 filed June 4, 2012, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/493,436 filed June 4, 2011, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And I agree, for **RGH 100**

095335-00005

Title: "Composition and Methods Relating to S100 A12"

By: Michael Pichichero and Keyi Lui

Filed: June 4, 2012 ASSIGNMENT

myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its

successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to

execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments,

and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in

the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and

jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as

shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in

said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be

granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee,

its successors and assigns.

And I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was

authorized to be made by me and (2) that I believe I am the original inventor

of a claimed invention in the application(s).

And I do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any

typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by

the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and

2

attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

45146235v1

RGH 100

Title: "Composition and Methods Relating to S100 A12" By: Michael Pichichero and Kyle Liu Filed: June 4, 2012 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 23 day of June, 2012.
Kyle Liu SW
State of)
County of)
Then personally appeared the above named Kyle Liu and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 65 day of 100 , 2012. TINA MARIE O'SHEA NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 010S6221049 Qualified in Tompkins County My Commission Expires April 26, 2014 4/26/14 Notary Public
My Commission expires: 4/26/14

45146235v1

RGH 100 095335-00002